BOX ASSIGNMENTS	MICO	5-5	3	TOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
		RECORDA	05-21-199	9		
TO THE ASSISTANT CO		TENT APP				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD						
1. NAME OF CONVEYIN	IG PARTY(IES) (ASS	SIGNORS(S)):	101042668	,	10 10	
1. Osamu NAKAGAKI			2. Tatsuo SUZUKI		E 0 1	
3. Norihiro YAMADA 5. Hisayoshi KATO			4. Tetsuo ASANO 6.		8 1 8 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
7. 8.					300	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN	IEE(S)) RECEIVING I	INTEREST:			Jo 1	
NAME: TOYODA GOSEI			 			
ADDDDDOO.4 Nahahara	Oubiai Hawaki aka 1	Kitalan	Atalet Issue Issue			
ADDRESS: 1, Nahahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVE						
(Submit herewith <u>only</u> document)	one document for re-	cordation—multiple	e copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one	
SASSIGNMENT OF	: ⊠whole	PART INTE	REST EXEC	DATE: March 26, 19	99	
				, ,		
CHANGE OF NAM	==	TE TRANSLATION				
SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S) O	MERGER ☐ IN THE DECLARATION		WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND -	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	SEE ATTY!) March 26	6, 1999		09/30	4839	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	T NO (S) OTHERS	ON ADDITIONAL	CUEET/C) -4	LIVEO IZIVO		
				YES NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1ª INVENTOR	
	M#				1 NVENTOR If not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application	M# 258919	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Page 1	M# 258919 arty to Whom Corres	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO	M#	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document	258919 arty to Whom Corres of Should be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	M# LVED:	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# LLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Suf Intellectual Property Green	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	M# LLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Parameters Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Green 1100 NEW YORK AVENU	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DWidPa39	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# LLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gre 1100 NEW YORK AVENU 1944-FEBRES 5000024 WASHINGTON, D.C. 200	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DWidPa39	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X	M# LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 581)	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Parameters Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Green 1100 NEW YORK AVENU	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DWidPa39	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X	M# LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 258919	258919 Early to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW109839 005-3918	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 pondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NATIONAL SOCIONAL WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:	258919 Early to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW109839 005-3918	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 pondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 258919 MATTER NO.	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: Stro LLP OUP UE, N.W. DWIFF839 005-3918 8-89 89 E444 CLIE	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 pondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 258919 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATION 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATION MEDICAL STATEMENT AND SIGNATION 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATION PMS 258919 MATTER NO.	258919 Tarty to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW10P839 005-3918 E444 CLIE	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 pondence 55-01MR ENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 258919 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATOR	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW100839 005-3918 E444 CLIE GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 pondence 55-01MR ENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 258919 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signor of the best of my-know	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW100839 005-3918 E444 CLIE GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 pondence 55-01MR ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct	M# LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 258919 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signor of the best of my-kmp.	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW100839 005-3918 E444 CLIE GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 pondence 55-01MR ENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL X UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attachm.	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 258919 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Sign To the best of my know the original document.	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW100839 005-3918 E444 CLIE GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 pondence 55-01MR ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gre 1100 NEW YORK AVENU PHINT FEBORS 5080074 WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 258919 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my-know the original document. S Attorney: Peter W. Gov	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW100639 005-3918 CLIE GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 pondence 55-01MR ENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cover sheet).	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of P. Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sur Intellectual Property Gre 1100 NEW YORK AVENU PHATH FEBRUS 5005024 WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 258919 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my know the original document.	258919 Party to Whom Correspond Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup UE, N.W. DW100639 005-3918 CLIE GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 pondence 55-01MR ENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL X UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attachm.	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11453 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this nents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258919 MATTER NO.	

TEL: (202) 861-3078 FAX: (202) 822-0944

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 1/99

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Osamu NAKAGAKI, Tatsuo SUZUKI, Norihiro YAMADA, Tetsuo ASANO, and Hisayoshi KATO,

citizens of Japan by TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Osamu NAKAGAKI, Tatsuo SUZUKI, Norihiro YAMADA, Tetsuo ASANO, and Hisayoshi KATO,

do hereby sell and assign to said TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.,

their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "FLUID-SEALED TYPE VIBRATION ISOLATING APPARATUS"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.,

Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1) _	Osamu Nakagahi	March 26, 1999	aku Tabuch
2)	(Osamu NAKAGAKI) Tatsuo Suzuki	March 26, 1999	ale Talmeh
, _	(Tatsuo SUZUKI)		
3)	Norihiro Yamada (Norihiro YAMADA)	March 26, 1999	akio Taluch
4) _	Tetsuo Asano	March 26, 1999	aki Taluch
5) _	(Tetsuo ASANO) Nisayoshi Kato	March 26, 1999	alio Taluchi
	(Hisayoshi KATO)		
6) _	()		
7) _	()		
8) _			
	(

RECORDED: 05/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0289